May 28, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND

OFFICE OF THE SECRET

Manila

Reference
Number:

X-054

Project ID:  PO0803585MN

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 29 April 2024.of DPWH Region X Director ZENAIDA
T. TAN, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project covered by
FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

|

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310106101063000 ..
Project ID: POOB03585MN . .

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads, <

Kibawe-Kadingilan-Kalilangan Rd - K1605 + (-043) -
K1605 + 000, K1605 + (-091) - K1605 + (-043), K1605
+ (-100) = K1605 + (-091), K1605 + (-171) - K1605 +
(-100),; K1605 + (-180) - K1605 + (-171), K1605 + (-
283) - K1605 + (-180), K1605 + (-303) < K1605 + (-
283)K1605 + (-335) = K1605 + (-303), K1605 + (-
401) < K1605 + (-335), K1605 + 000 - K1605 + 294

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads -

Kibawe-Kadingilan-Kalilangan Rd - K1605 + (-043) -
K1605 + 000; K1605 + (-091) - K1605 + (-043), K1605
+ (-100)’- K1605 + (-091), K1605 + (-171) - K1605 + (-
100), K1605 + (-180)'- K1605 + (-171), K1605 + (-283)
- K1605 + (-180), K1605 + (-303) - K1605 + (-283),
K1605 + (-335)- K1605 + (-303),'K1605 + (-401)'-
K1605 + (-335), K1605 + 000 - K1605 + 738, K1606
+ 000 - K1606 + 749 -

Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work/ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target
Target
Cwi- CWi-
Reconstruction Reconstruction to
to Concrete | T3%712,230.22/ 1 p 48 950,000.00 Concrete . | P12/764,550.26/ . P 48,250,000.00,
lane-km . lane-km .
Pavement/ - Pavement/
1.390 lane-km . 3.780 knekm .| <> 45 m
EAO = P 1,750,000.00° EAO R P 1,750,000.00
Total: P 50,000,000.00 Total: P 50,000,000.00 "
Justification:

Change in the station limits to prioritize sections with damaged pavements that require urgent rehabilitation/

reconstruction as determined through detailed engineering survey. See attached Straight Line Diagram

(SLD).

This project includes the construction of paved shoulders and grouted riprap-lined canal structures to

ensure the proper drainage of water, as well as Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings to

enhance overall road safety.
L ]

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis

(DUPA). The increase in the physical target was made to maximize the utilization of allotted fund.

G

Al -

L MEAT
Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Sf &
Tel. Nofs).: 5304-3000/ (02) 16502 | § G 50 5001
EEE:GTEI:

Co- 402405 - 0] 14y




UACS No. 310106101063000 .
Project ID: PO0803585MN _
Page 2 of 2

* g?ree ;E?checl Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate signed and approved by the Regional

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, Approval hereof is recommended.

. GILLE
t Secretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIACATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED /fDISAPPROVED:
GENI :
Unde i Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksaf/AVS/RPBG/ERP



	3858 - 1
	3858 - 2

